





Sancol Percal for

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number

9070706

Procuring Entity

MUNICIPALITY OF LAPUYAN, ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR

Title

LABOR FOR THE CONSTRUCTION RAMP (PB-LAP-2022-150)

Area of Delivery

Zamboanga Del Sur

Solicitation Number:	PB-LAP-2022-150	Status	Pending
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations		
Procurement Mode:	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)	Associated Components	
Classification:	Goods		
Category:	Services	Bid Supplements	
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHP 57,102.50		
Delivery Period:	7 Day/s	Document Request List	
Client Agency:		Total Request List	(
Contact Person:	RICARDO, JR. ABABOL IMBING BAC Chairman Datu Lumok District, Poblacion, Lapuyan, Zamboanga del Sur Lapuyan	Date Published	01/10/2022
		Last Updated / Time	30/09/2022 15:05 PM
	Zamboanga Del Sur Philippines 7037 63-998-2829348 Ext	Closing Date / Time	04/10/2022 12:00 PM
	zlapuyan@yahoo.com		
escription			
ABOR FOR THE CONSTRUCT	ON RAMP		

Created by

RICARDO, JR. ABABOL IMBING

Date Created

30/09/2022

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.



Republic of the Philippines Western Mindanao, Region IX PROVINCE OF ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR Municipality of Lapuyan

200



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE



NOTICE OF AWARD

October 08, 2022

REYMARC JAKE TORMIS Lapuyan, Zamboanga

Del sur

Dear Sir/Madame:

We are happy to notify you that for the Labor for the CONSTRUCTION OF RAMP AT AVASMCES GYM is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Fifty Seven Thousand Pesos Only. (Php 57,000.00).

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into Contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and the forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

JOEL B. SULONG Municipal Mayor

Conformed:

Name of Representative of Bidder

Name of Bidder

Date

REYMARC JAKE TORMIS

10/0/2000

-Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR Municipality of Lapuyan

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

PAKYAW AGREEMENT

(Labor Only)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 9th day of October 2022 by and between the Local Government Unit of Lapuyan, Zamboanga Del Sur represented herewith by the Municipal Mayor and duly authorized for the purpose and hereinafter referred to as the IMPLEMENTING AGENCY and the Pakyaw Labor herein after referred to as the PAKYAW GROUP and herein represented by their Pakyaw Group Leader REYMARC JAKE TORMIS.

WITNESSETH

That for and in consideration of the rates in the SCHEDULE OF WORK, attached as Annex B to this Agreement and made and integral part hereof, PARTIES hereto covenant and agreed as follows

- 1. That one Pakyaw Group shall provide labor only necessary for the proper and faithfull performance of the work describe below at the total contract amount of Fifty Seven Thousand Pesos (PHP 57,000.00).
- 2. That the Pakyaw Group shall complete the work in accordance with corresponding Plans and Specification, under the supervision of the site supervisor appointed for the process by the Municipal Engineer.
- That the Pakyaw Group shall comply with all the terms and conditions of this
 contract more specifically those contained in the following documents attached
 herein.

Annex 'A' - Application to Undertake Work by 'Pakyaw' System

- 4. That the Pakyaw group agrees to commence work within seven (7) days upon signing of this contract and to complete the same within what is stipulated in the POW, excluding Sundays and legal Holidays.
- 5. That Pakyaw Group shall submit to the Municipal Engineer, Lapuyan, Zamboanga del Sur the list of the "pakyaw" labor group of construction workers, periodic report on the progress of work and the condition of the workers, corresponding to the progress of work and payments made thereof.

IN WITNESS HEREOF THE PARTIES aforesaid have hereunto affixed the signature on the date above written.

For and in behalf of:

THE IMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

PAKYAW GROUP:

By:

Municipal Mayor

By:

REYMARC DAKE TORMIS
Pakyaw Group Leader

WITNESS:

Municipal Engineer

MPBC

PETILIP LAYAN



Republic of the Philippines Western Mindanao, Region IX PROVINCE OF ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR Municipality of Lapuyan





BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE



NOTICE TO PROCEED

October 10,2022

REYMARC JAKE TORMIS

Lapuyan, Zamboanga Del sur

Dear Sir/Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to **REYMARC JAKE TORMIS** that work may commence on the CONSTRUCTION OF RAMP AT AVASMCES GYM, effective within 7 days after the receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the **Municipality of Lapuyan**, Zamboanga del Sur.

Very truly yours,

Municipal Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on :

10-10-2022

Name of the Representative of the Bidder:

REYMARC JAKE TORMIS

Authorized Signature

0,



Republic of the Philippines Western Mindanao, Region IX PROVINCE OF ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR Municipality of Lapuyan



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

BAC RESOLUTION NO. WP 2022-099

Resolution Declaring the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) and Recommending the Award

Reymarc Jake Tormis for the Labor for the Construction of Ramp at AVASMCES Gym.

WHEREAS, there is an approved Purchase Request (PR) No. 2021-09-152-b with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Fifty Seven Thousand One Hundred Two Pesos & 50/100 Only (P57,102.50) for the Labor for the Construction of Ramp at AVASMCES Gym. WHEREAS, said PR is included in the Annual Procurement Plan (APP) of the Mayor-other MOOE- Araw Ng Lapuyan;

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee was authorized to resort to Alternative Methods of Procurement in accordance with the provisions of Section 53.9 of the IRR of RA 9184 (Negotiated Procurement under Small Value Procurement);

WHEREAS, the BAC, thru its Secretariat Posted Quotation No. PB LAP NO. 2022-150 PHILGEPS portal and in conspicuous place of the LGU on **October 1,2022.**

WHEREAS, in response to the said posting, three (3) prospective suppliers submitted their price

quotations and were found to be substantially complying and responsive;

Name of Prospective Supplier	Total Amount (As Calculated)
Reymarc Jake Tormis	₽ 57,000.00
ALBERT lundayan	P57,600.00
Arturo Sireg	P58,800.00

WHEREAS, the price quotation submitted by Reymarc Jake tormis with an amount of **Fifty Seven Thousand Pesos Only (P57,000.00)** was considered the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid;

WHEREAS, awarding the Contract to Reymarc Jake Tormis Labor for the Construction of Ramp at AVASMCES Gym would be advantageous and favorable for the LGU;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby resolved to declare the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid and recommend the award of contract to Reymarc Jake Tormis Labor for the Construction of Ramp at AVASMCES Gym, for approval by the Head of Procuring Entity of the LGU;

This 7th day of October, 2022 at the Office of the Mayor, Lapuyan, Zamboanga del Sur.

ENGR. JONE O. RIVERA

BAC Vice Chairman

AGUSTINA A. SON BAC Member ENGR. PHILIP I. MANCHAY

BAC Member

MARJORIE B. DEMONTEVERDE

BAC Member

APPROVED:

RICARDO A. IMBING

JOEL B. SULONG Municipal Mayor